



P. O. Box 1201  
Enfield, CT 06083  
Ph : (860) 627-6870

**Change Request**

To: Loren Compson  
Pacheco Ross Architects, P.C.  
72 Voorheesville Avenue  
PO Box 558  
Voorheesville, NY 12186  
Ph: (518)765-5105 Fax: (518)765-5107

Number: 8  
Date: 7/9/14  
Job: 14-009 Thompsonville Fire Station  
Phone:

Description: Add Carport Foundations PER CIC-005

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:  
Add Carport Foundations PER CIC-005

The total amount to provide this work is ..... \$10,003.85

If you have any questions, please contact me at 860-627-6870.

*denied 7/22/2014 con  
Collins*

Submitted by: Kirk Nassetta

Approved by: \_\_\_\_\_  
Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Cc:

# Proposed Change Order Detail Breakdown Sheet

PCO 8 Carport Foundations

Direct Costs: Item		PCO \$	
GML Construction Inc			\$3,200.00
Engineered Building Products			\$541.00
Solo Concrete			\$4,500.00
EBI O&P	5.00%		\$412.05
SUBTOTAL - SUBS			\$8,653.05
EBI - Labor/Materials# Uts		Rate	
Carpenter	0	0	\$0.00
Laborer	2	55	\$110.00
Mason			\$0.00
Concrete Material	7	89	\$623.00
Misc Mtl	1	50	\$50.00
Superintendent	4	88.75	\$355.00
EBI Overhead and Profit		10%	\$113.80
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS			\$1,251.80
Indirect Costs:		Hrs	Rate
Project Manager	0	115	\$0.00
Chief Estimator	0	96.5	\$0.00
Project Engineer	0	37.15	\$0.00
			\$0.00
TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS			\$0.00
Bond Premium		1.00%	\$99.00
<b>TOTALS</b>			<b>\$10,003.85</b>

**GML Construction Inc.**

**20 Cottage Ave.  
Wilbraham, MA 01095**

**Phone:413-599-1453**

**Fax:413-599-6605**

**CHANGE  
ORDER**

CHANGE ORDER #
1751

DATE
7/9/2014

<b>CUSTOMER</b>
Enfield Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 1201 1654 King Street Enfield, CT 06083

PROJECT	05 Carport			
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE	TOTAL
EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL FOR CARPORT PIERS EXCLUSIONS: UNSUITABLE SOILS, STONE, FILL THESE ITEMS WILL BE DONE BY THE UNIT PRICES	EACH		3,200.00	3,200.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$3,200.00</b>

ACCEPTED \_\_\_\_\_

SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_\_

**ENGINEERED BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.**

Bloomfield, CT  
 Phone: (860) 243-1110  
 Fax: (860) 243-1834

[WWW.EBPFAB.COM](http://WWW.EBPFAB.COM)

**CHANGE ORDER REQUEST**

No. 04-CIC#005

Date: 07/07/14

Contractors Name: <u>ENFIELD BUILDERS, INC</u>	Job Name: <u>THOMPSONVILLE FIRE DISTRICT #2</u>
Attention: <u>KIRK NASSETTI</u>	Job Location: <u>ENFIELD, CT</u>
Phone: <u>860-627-6870</u>	Job Number: <u>14C0018</u>
Email: <u>860-627-8017</u>	

We hereby request a change order to perform the additional work as described below:

Work: FURNISH AND DELIVER (16) 3/4" X16"A36 X16" J-HOOK ANCHOR BOLTS AND (4) 3/8"X7"X7" BEARING PLATES (21LBS) PER  
 DETAIL 2 ON S4.0 AND CIC#005

Qualifications & Exclusions: (16) 3/4"X16" A.B.'S AT \$4.50/EACH=\$72.00  
NO ANCHOR BOLT PLAN; DETAILED SHOP SKETCH FOR AB AND BEARING PLATES ONLY  
INSTALLATION BY OTHERS  
NO TAXES  
NO STRUCTURAL BEAMS  
BASED ON UPAINTED STEEL BOLTS AND PLATES

NEW RATES EFFECTIVE 1/01/14

**MATERIAL:**

			<b>COST/UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT TOTAL</b>
WF, L, PL & RD	<u>21</u> Lbs.		\$ 0.90 per lb.	<u>18.90</u>
Tubes & Pipes	<u>0</u> Lbs.		\$ 1.05 per lb.	<u>0.00</u>
Paint	<u>0</u> Gals.		\$ 32.00 per Gal.	<u>0.00</u>
Purchases	<u>ANCHOR BOLTS</u>		\$	<u>72.00</u>
Rental Equipment	<u>0</u>		\$	<u>0.00</u>

**LABOR & DELIVERY:**

		<b>STRAIGHT TIME</b>	<b>OVERTIME</b>	
Detailing	<u>1.5</u>	\$100.00 per hour	\$150.00 per hour	<u>150.00</u>
Shop	<u>2</u>	\$ 95.00 per hour	\$142.50 per hour	<u>180.00</u>
Project Management	<u>0</u>	\$ 105.00 per hour	\$157.50 per hour	<u>0.00</u>
Erection - Open Shop	<u>0</u>	\$ 110.00 per hour	\$160.00 per hour	<u>0.00</u>
Union-Prev. Wage	<u>0</u>	\$127.00 per hour	\$190.50 per hour	<u>0.00</u>
Trucking	<u>1</u>	\$110.00 per hour	\$165.00 per hour	<u>110.00</u>

Sub-total 541

Tax	<u>\$0</u>
Bond	<u>\$0</u>
<b>Total</b>	<b><u>\$541</u></b>

**ENGINEERED BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.**

**CUSTOMER NAME:**

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Authorized Representative

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Authorized Representative

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Thompsonville Fire Station  
35 North Main Street  
Enfield, CT 06082

## Building Flatwork & Site Concrete

### Labor

Exhibit A  
Scope of Work  
February 27, 2014

Electrical Precast Transformer Vault (By Electrical Contractor)


Electrical Precast Base for Site Lighting (By Site Contractor)

Precast Concrete Curbing

Concrete Sundry Material (listed above)

Concrete Reinforcing - Material

Pumping

Car Port Column Footings (if required ADD \$4,600) 

Memorial Bell Column Footings

#### GENERAL INFORMATION:

Company Name: Solo Concrete

Office Phone Number: 203 637-4125

EBI Project #: 14-009

EBI Job Cost #: 03-320-S